1 DSEPRG2023_HSG800.789.1718 • dixonvalve.com
w
dixonvalve.com
Customer Service
800.789.1718
Engineered Product
Reference Guide
SPR-Series

3800.789.1718 • dixonvalve.com
SPR-Series Pressure Relief Valve
Part Number Key
Example: SPR-LCE1A150
Series Body Style Connection Elastomer Spring Set
Range (PSI) Size Finish
SPR - L C E 1A 150
Series Code
SPR SPR
Body Style Code
L-Body style L
T-Body style T
Connection Code
Clamp C
Elastomer Code
EPDM E
FKM V
Spring Set Range Code
10 - 49 PSI 1A
50 - 99 PSI 2A
100 - 300 PSI 3A
Size Code
1-1/2" 150
2" 200
Surface Finish Code
32 Ra Blank
25 Ra B
20 Ra C
15 Ra D
SPR-Series
SPR-Series Pressure Relief Valve - Part Number Key
DSEPRGSPR_1025
4 800.789.1718 • dixonvalve.com
SPR-Series
SPR-Series Pressure Relief Valve - Bill of Materials
1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9
10
11
12
13
1A
Item # SPR Size Part # Description Material Qty
1 1-1/2" SPR-LBDY150 L-body
316L stainless steel
12" SPR-LBDY200
1A
1-1/2" SPR-TBDY150
T-body 12" SPR-TBDY200
2 1-1/2" 13IL-Q100150 clamp 304 stainless steel 1
2" 13IL-Q200 1
3 1-1/2" and 2"
SPR-SSE
seat seal
EPDM 1
SPR-SSV FKM 1
4 1-1/2" SPR-STEM150 stem 316L stainless steel 1
2" SPR-STEM200 1
5
1-1/2" 40IE150
body gasket
EPDM
140IV150 FKM
2" 40IE200 EPDM
40IV200 FKM
6 1-1/2" SPR-SH150 stem holder 316L stainless steel 12" SPR-SH200
7 1-1/2" and 2" SPR-SOE stem O-ring EPDM 1SPR-SOV FKM
8 1-1/2" SPR-ADPTR150 adapter 304 stainless steel 12" SPR-ADPTR200
9
1-1/2" and 2"
SPR-LN locking nut
304 stainless steel
1
10 SPR-WSHR washer 1
11 SPR-S50 spring set (Code 1A) 1
11 SPR-S100 spring set (Code 2A) 1
11 SPR-S300 spring set (Code 3A) 1
12 SPR-TOPCAP top cap 1
13 SPR-ADJSTCAP adjustable cap 1
DSEPRGSPR_1025
5800.789.1718 • dixonvalve.com